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1. California U.S. Senate race: vote choice California November 2016 general election likely voters

Who will you vote for in the November general election for a U.S. Senator from California?

Age Race Gender Education

HSor Some College

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Asian Male Female Less College Graduate

State Attorney General Kamala D. Harris (D) 41% 43% 36% 41% 43% 40% 71% 34% 46% 42% 39% 37% 39% 44%
California Congresswoman Loretta L. Sanchez (D) 22% 23% 27% 20% 20% 20% 1% 33% 16% 24% 21% 26% 22% 21%
Not sure 37% 34% 37% 39% 37% 40% 18% 32% 38% 34% 41% 38% 40% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1228)  (181) (292) (517) (238) (712) (57) (290) (72) (539) (689) (279) (342) (607)

Party Registration Ideology Finances - Last Year Family Income

Total Dem Rep NPP Lib  Mod Con Better Sameor< Under40 40-100 100+

State Attorney General Kamala D. Harris (D) 41% 57% 15% 39% 62% 40% 16% 49% 38% 39% 41% 41%
California Congresswoman Loretta L. Sanchez (D) 22% 24% 21% 21% 18%  26% 25% 27% 20% 24% 22% 23%
Not sure 37% 19% 64% 41% 21%  34% 59% 25% 42% 37% 37% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1228)  (632) (348) (175) (464) (383) (343) (324) (884) (345) (477) (267)
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2. U.S. Presidential race: vote choice California November 2016 general election likely voters
Who will you vote for in the November general election for President of the United States?
Age Race Gender Education
HSor Some College
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Asian Male Female Less College Graduate
Hillary Clinton (Democratic) 54% 64% 62% 51% 43% 50% 77% 63% 57% 52% 55% 56% 49% 56%
Donald Trump (Republican,American Independent)  30% 18% 21% 32% 47% 34% 10% 24%  22% 33% 27% 32% 31% 28%
Jill Stein (Green) 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Gary Johnson (Libertarian) 4% 6% 5% 4% 2% 5% 1% 4% 4% 6% 3% 2% 5% 5%
Gloria Estela La Riva (Peace and Freedom) 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
| will write-in someone else 2% 4% 1% 2% 0% 2% 5% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1%
Not sure 7% 5% 7% 8% 6% 7% 5% 6% 12% 4% 10% 7% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1247)  (181) (292) (529) (245) (728) (56) (293) (72) (554) (693) (289) (345) (613)
Party Registration Ideology Finances - Last Year Family Income
Total Dem Rep NPP Lib  Mod Con Better Same or<  Under40 40-100 100+
Hillary Clinton (Democratic) 54% 87% 8% 51% 86% 51% 21% 72% 47% 62% 53% 52%
Donald Trump (Republican,American Independent)  30% 5% 76% 23% 4%  27% 65% 17% 35% 21% 32% 31%
Jill Stein (Green) 3% 2% 0% 6% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2%
Gary Johnson (Libertarian) 4% 2% 5% 5% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 6%
Gloria Estela La Riva (Peace and Freedom) 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
| will write-in someone else 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1%
Not sure 7% 4% 9% 10% 2% 10% 8% 3% 8% 7% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1247)  (630) (366) (175) (463) (382) (363) (325) (901) (349) (479) (275)
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3. U.S. Presidential race: protest voting - respondents intending to vote for Clinton California November 2016 general election likely voters

Would you say that you are mostly voting FOR Hillary Clinton or AGAINST Donald Trump?

Age Race Gender Education

HSor Some College

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Asian Male Female Less College Graduate

I’'m mostly voting FOR Hillary Clinton 62% 41% 67% 66% 72% 63% 88% 50% 51% 59% 65% 64% 49% 68%
I’'m mostly voting AGAINST Donald Trump 36% 57% 31% 33% 28% 36% 11% 46%  49% 40% 33% 32% 49% 31%
Not sure 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (665)  (117) (172) (268) (108) (367) (43) (176)  (44) (276) (389) (139) (173) (353)

Party Registration Ideology Primary Vote Choice Family Income

Total Dem Rep NPP Lib  Mod Con Clinton  Sanders  Under 40 40-100 100+

I’'m mostly voting FOR Hillary Clinton 62% 70% 40% 44% 64% 57% 64% 85% 42% 60% 60% 68%
I’'m mostly voting AGAINST Donald Trump 36% 29% 59% 56% 35% 42% 30% 13% 55% 38% 40% 30%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 6% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (665)  (534) (28) (87) (398) (194) (57) (309) (134) (202) (253) (145)
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4. U.S. Presidential race: protest voting - respondents intending to vote for Trump California November 2016 general election likely voters

Would you say that you are mostly voting FOR Donald Trump or AGAINST Hillary Clinton?

Age Race Gender Education

HSor Some College

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Asian Male Female Less College Graduate

I’'m mostly voting FOR Donald Trump 49% 58% 65% 46% 42% 48%  60% 54% 47% 51% 46% 54% 58% 39%
I’'m mostly voting AGAINST Hillary Clinton 51% 39% 35% 54% 58% 52% 40% 46%  45% 48% 54% 46% 41% 61%
Not sure 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (383) (29) (B64) (176) (114) (252) (4) (74)  (14) (194) (189) (112) (106) (165)

Party Registration Ideology Primary Vote Choice Family Income

Total Dem Rep NPP Lib  Mod Con Trump Other Rep  Under40 40-100 100+

I’'m mostly voting FOR Donald Trump 49% 25% 53% 46% 56% 44% 50% 63% 21% 51% 55% 39%
I’'m mostly voting AGAINST Hillary Clinton 51% 75% 47% 52% 44%  55% 50% 37% 79% 49% 46% 61%
Not sure 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (383) (35) (281) (43) (12) (108) (253) (182) (66) (87) (153) (86)
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5. U.S. Presidential race: different Republican nominee - respondents intending to vote for Clinton California November 2016 general election likely voters

Thinking about your vote for Hillary Clinton for President...

If there was another Republican candidate, besides Donald Trump, would you have voted for them if they were running for President? Or would you be voting for Hillary Clinton, the
Democratic nominee, no matter who else was running for President?

Age Race Gender Education

HSor Some College

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Asian Male Female Less College Graduate

Yes, would have voted for different Rep. candidate 8% 1% 11% 7% 4% 8% 11% 8% 6% 10% 7% 9% 9% 8%
No, would be voting for Hillary Clinton no matter 76% 68% 70% 79% 87% 78%  70% 1% 81% 72% 79% 76% 72% 7%
Not sure 16% 21%  19% 14% 9% 14%  19% 20% 13% 19% 14% 15% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (664) (117) (172) (268) (107) (366)  (43) (176)  (44) (276) (388) (138) (173) (353)

Party Registration Ideology Primary Vote Choice Family Income

Total Dem Rep NPP Lib  Mod Con Clinton  Sanders  Under 40 40-100 100+

Yes, would have voted for different Rep. candidate 8% 5% 33% 14% 4% 16% 11% 5% 4% 6% 10% 12%
No, would be voting for Hillary Clinton no matter 76% 83% 52% 57% 82% 61% 78% 85% 81% 78% 76% 66%
Not sure 16% 12% 15% 29% 13% 24% 1% 10% 15% 16% 14% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (664)  (533) (28) (87) (398) (193) (57) (308) (134) (202) (252) (145)
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6. U.S. Presidential race: different Democratic nominee - respondents intending to vote for Trump California November 2016 general election likely voters

Thinking about your vote for Donald Trump for President...

If there was another Democratic candidate, besides Hillary Clinton, would you have voted for them if they were running for President? Or would you be voting for Donald Trump, the
Republican nominee, no matter who else was running for President?

Age Race Gender Education

HSor Some College

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Asian Male Female Less College Graduate

Yes, would have voted for different Dem. candidate  12% 3% 10% 16% 12% 1% 40% 10% 40% 14% 10% 6% 6% 20%
No, would be voting for Donald Trump no matter 72% 77% 71% 65% 78% 72% 60% 1% 51% 72% 71% 79% 74% 65%
Not sure 16% 21% 20% 19% 10% 17% 0% 19% 8% 13% 20% 14% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (382) (29) (B64) ((175) (114) (252) (4) (74)  (13) (194) (188) (112) (106) (164)

Party Registration Ideology Primary Vote Choice Family Income

Total Dem Rep NPP Lib  Mod Con Trump Other Rep  Under40 40-100 100+

Yes, would have voted for different Dem. candidate  12% 49% 6% 22% 26% 23% 7% 6% 8% 15% 10% 13%
No, would be voting for Donald Trump no matter 72% 32% 78% 61% 55% 56% 79% 84% 71% 76% 72% 67%
Not sure 16% 18% 16% 17% 20% 22% 14% 10% 21% 10% 18% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (382) (35) (280) (43) (12) (108) (252) (181) (66) (87) (153) (85)
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7. Proposition 55: Extend Prop 30 tax rates California November 2016 general election likely voters

In 2012, California voters approved a temporary increase in the personal income tax rate for Californians earning over $250,000 for single filers, $340,000 for heads of households, and
$500,000 for married couples who have earned income. Under current law, these higher tax rates will end in 2019.

On the November general election ballot, voters will be asked to decide on Proposition 55. This ballot measure, if approved, would continue those tax increases for another 12 years.

The money collected by continuing the higher tax rate would be spent mostly on education and up to $2 billion per year could be used for low-income healthcare programs. For every $10
spent on education, $9 would go to K-12 schools and $1 would go to California’s community colleges.

In the November general election, will you vote YES or NO on Proposition 55?

Age Race Gender Education

HSor Some College

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Asian Male Female Less College Graduate

YES 59% 68% 65% 56% 47% 56% 71% 62% 1% 59% 58% 55% 59% 60%
NO 29% 18% 21% 32% 40% 32% 12% 25% 19% 32% 25% 28% 29% 29%
Not sure 13% 14% 14% 12% 13% 12% 17% 13% 1% 9% 17% 18% 12% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1250)  (182) (293) (529) (246) (728) (57) (295) (72) (554) (696) (289) (348) (613)

Party Registration Ideology Finances - Last Year Family Income

Total Dem Rep NPP Lib  Mod Con Better Sameor< Under40 40-100 100+

YES 59% 78% 30% 55% 83% 59% 31% 70% 54% 63% 59% 55%
NO 29% 10% 59% 30% 7% 25% 58% 15% 34% 21% 28% 37%
Not sure 13% 12% 1% 15% 10% 16% 12% 15% 12% 16% 12% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1250)  (632) (366) (176) (464) (383) (364) (326) (903) (349) (482) (275)
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8. Proposition 55: Extend Prop 30 tax rates - attitudes of Prop 55 supporters California November 2016 general election likely voters

Thinking more about your support for Proposition 55 and the continuation of increased tax rates for California’s highest earners...

For each of the statements below, please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, neither agree nor disagree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree.

Strongly Somewhat Neither Agree Somewhat Strongly

Agree Agree Nor Disagree  Disagree Disagree Notsure Total
K-12 and community colleges need the funding 64% 27% 6% 1% 2% 0% 100%
The wealthy should pay more in taxes 65% 20% 8% 4% 2% 1% 100%
Like money could go to low-income health care 56% 28% 8% 5% 2% 1% 100%
Ending Prop 30 might contribute to budget deficits 37% 35% 15% 7% 3% 3% 100%
Generally in support of tax increases for state gov't  30% 31% 20% 1% 6% 2% 100%
(Unweighted N) for K-12 and community colleges (475) (181) (44) 9) (12) (3) (724)
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9. Proposition 61: Prescription drug pricing California November 2016 general election likely voters

On the November general election ballot, voters will be asked to decide on Proposition 61. This ballot measure, if approved, would prohibit California state agencies from paying more for a
prescription drug than the lowest price paid for the same drug by the United States Department of Veterans Affairs.

In the November general election, will you vote YES or NO on Proposition 617

Age Race Gender Education

HSor Some College

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Asian Male Female Less College Graduate

YES 51% 59% 55% 47% 47% 50% 76% 50% 53% 55% 47% 48% 50% 53%
NO 24% 15% 18% 27% 31% 26% 8% 24% 18% 26% 22% 27% 24% 22%
Not sure 25% 25% 27% 26% 22% 24%  17% 26% 29% 19% 31% 25% 26% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1248)  (182) (292) (528) (246) (726) (57) (295) (72) (554) (694) (287) (348) (613)

Party Registration Ideology Vote in Dem primary Family Income

Total Dem Rep NPP Lib  Mod Con Clinton  Sanders  Under 40 40-100 100+

YES 51% 61% 41% 44% 66% 47% 39% 63% 59% 53% 53% 50%
NO 24% 15% 39% 25% 1% 24% 40% 16% 13% 18% 26% 29%
Not sure 25% 25% 20% 31% 24%  28% 21% 21% 28% 28% 21% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1248)  (632) (365) (175) (464) (383) (362) (314) (199) (348) (481) (275)
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10. Proposition 61: Prescription drug pricing - attitudes of Prop 61 supporters California November 2016 general election likely voters

Thinking more about your support for Proposition 61 and the limit on prices California state government will pay for prescription drugs...

For each of the statements below, please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, neither agree nor disagree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree.

Strongly Somewhat Neither Agree Somewhat Strongly

Agree Agree Nor Disagree  Disagree Disagree Notsure Total
Need to laws to make life-saving drugs affordable 73% 18% 6% 2% 1% 1% 100%
Companies profit too much off people’s suffering 72% 16% 7% 2% 2% 1% 100%
Only fair CA does not pay more than federal gov't 62% 23% 1% 2% 2% 1% 100%
State gov't needs to find more ways to save money  57% 27% 10% 2% 2% 2% 100%
This will help/would have helped someone | know 38% 22% 24% 4% 5% 8% 100%
(Unweighted N) for make drugs affordable (472) (97) (32) (10) 9) (7) (627)

11
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11. Proposition 62: Death penalty repeal California November 2016 general election likely voters

On the November general election ballot, voters will be asked to decide on Proposition 62. This ballot measure, if approved, would repeal California’s death penalty as the maximum
punishment for individuals found guilty of murder, replacing it with life imprisonment without the possibility of parole.

In the November general election, will you vote YES or NO on Proposition 627

Age Race Gender Education

HSor Some College

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Asian Male Female Less College Graduate

YES 42% 51% 46% 39% 37% 45%  46% 40% 34% 46% 40% 41% 37% 46%
NO 43% 38% 37% 45% 49% 44%  25% 43%  47% 44% 42% 41% 47% 41%
Not sure 15% M% 17% 16% 14% 1% 29% 17%  19% 1% 19% 18% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1249)  (182) (292) (529) (246) (728) (57) (294) (72) (554) (695) (289) (348) (612)

Party Registration Ideology Vote in Dem primary Family Income

Total Dem Rep NPP Lib  Mod Con Clinton  Sanders  Under 40 40-100 100+

YES 42% 58% 19% 41% 66% 35% 23% 60% 57% 43% 43% 45%
NO 43% 25% T70% 41% 21%  45% 66% 25% 30% 40% 43% 42%
Not sure 15% 17% 1% 18% 13% 20% 1% 15% 13% 17% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1249)  (631) (366) (176) (464) (383) (364) (314) (199) (348) (482) (275)
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12. Proposition 62: Death penalty repeal - attitudes of Prop 62 supporters California November 2016 general election likely voters

Thinking more about your support for Proposition 62 and the end of the death penalty as a punishment for murder in California...

For each of the statements below, please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, neither agree nor disagree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree.

Strongly Somewhat Neither Agree Somewhat Strongly

Agree Agree Nor Disagree  Disagree Disagree Notsure Total
Possibility of false convention is too high 55% 25% 12% 4% 4% 1% 100%
Life sentence w/o parole is adequate punishment 54% 25% 10% 6% 5% 1% 100%
Appeals process costs more than life sentence 58% 18% 1% 3% 4% 5% 100%
Death penalty not effective deterrent for murder 55% 20% 9% 8% 7% 2% 100%
| am morally opposed to the death penalty 40% 24% 14% 1% 1% 1% 100%
(Unweighted N) for possibility of false conviction (306) (111) (61) (18) (20) (5) (521)

13
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13. Proposition 66: Death penalty process reform California November 2016 general election likely voters

On the November general election ballot, voters will be asked to decide on Proposition 66. This ballot measure, if approved, would change certain procedures governing state court
appeals and petitions challenging California death penalty convictions and sentences, including designating superior court for initial petitions, limiting successive petitions, and imposing
time limits on state court death penalty review.

In the November general election, will you vote YES or NO on Proposition 667

Age Race Gender Education

HSor Some College

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Asian Male Female Less College Graduate

YES 38% 47% 41% 36% 32% 41%  39% 34% 34% 42% 35% 38% 37% 39%
NO 24% 24% 24% 25% 25% 24% 13% 25% 27% 31% 19% 24% 25% 25%
Not sure 38% 30% 36% 39% 43% 35% 48% 41%  39% 27% 47% 39% 39% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1248)  (182) (291) (529) (246) (727) (57) (295) (72) (554) (694) (288) (348) (612)

Party Registration Ideology Vote in Dem primary Family Income

Total Dem Rep NPP Lib  Mod Con Clinton  Sanders  Under 40 40-100 100+

YES 38% 36% 44% 36% 33% 38% 46% 40% 30% 33% 41% 40%
NO 24% 24%  29% 19% 24%  25% 26% 27% 21% 25% 21% 32%
Not sure 38% 4M1%  27%  45% 43%  37% 28% 33% 48% 42% 37% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1248)  (631) (365) (176) (463) (383) (363) (313) (199) (348) (481) (275)
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14. Proposition 66: Death penalty process reform - attitudes of Prop 66 supporters California November 2016 general election likely voters

Thinking more about your support for Proposition 66 and the continuation of the death penalty in California with some reforms to the process...

For each of the statements below, please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, neither agree nor disagree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree.

Strongly Somewhat Neither Agree Somewhat Strongly

Agree Agree Nor Disagree  Disagree Disagree Notsure Total
This is an important public safety measure 60% 21% 12% 4% 3% 1% 100%
Process needs to be reformed to reduce costs 59% 22% 9% 3% 4% 4% 100%
This is a measure about justice 47% 28% 14% 5% 4% 3% 100%
It is the moral punishment for the worst murderers 50% 22% 13% 5% 10% 1% 100%
Death penalty is an effective deterrent for murder 36% 27% 13% 9% 14% 2% 100%
(Unweighted N) for public safety (291) (97) (54) (19) 17() 4) (482)

15



Hoover Institution Golden State Poll NOV &J%mm{a-

Fieldwork by YouGov
October 4 - 14, 2016 HU[S]‘T’ETREGIPULLDLEN

15. Proposition 64: Recreational marijuana legalization California November 2016 general election likely voters

On the November general election ballot, voters will be asked to decide on Proposition 64. This ballot measure, if approved, would legalize the recreational use of marijuana in California,
imposing a state excise tax on retail sales of marijuana equal to 15% of sales price, and state cultivation taxes on marijuana of $9.25 per ounce of flowers and $2.75 per ounce of leaves.

In the November general election, will you vote YES or NO on Proposition 647

Age Race Gender Education

HSor Some College

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Asian Male Female Less College Graduate

YES 56% 69% 67% 52% 42% 60% 54% 51% 48% 61% 52% 54% 60% 56%
NO 34% 23% 24% 40% 44% 33% 27% 36% 41% 31% 36% 33% 32% 36%
Not sure 10% 8% 10% 8% 14% 8% 19% 13% 1% 8% 12% 13% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1247)  (182) (291) (528) (246) (727) (57) (293) (72) (553) (694) (288) (346) (613)

Party Registration Ideology Vote in Dem primary Family Income

Total Dem Rep NPP Lib  Mod Con Clinton  Sanders  Under 40 40-100 100+

YES 56% 66% 34% 61% 80% 56% 29% 67% 68% 59% 55% 57%
NO 34% 23% 59% 27% 13% 33% 61% 23% 21% 33% 33% 35%
Not sure 10% 1% 7% 12% 7% 1% 10% 10% 12% 8% 12% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1247)  (629) (366) (176) (462) (383) (363) (312) (199) (348) (480) (275)

16



Hoover Institution Golden State Poll NOV &J%mm{a-

Fieldwork by YouGov
October 4 - 14, 2016 HOOVER GOLDEN

STATE POLL

16. Proposition 64: Recreational marijuana legalization - attitudes of Prop 64 supporters California November 2016 general election likely voters

Thinking more about your support for Proposition 64 and the legalization and taxation of recreational marijuana growing and sales in California...

For each of the statements below, please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, neither agree nor disagree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree.

Strongly Somewhat Neither Agree Somewhat Strongly
Agree Agree Nor Disagree  Disagree Disagree Notsure Total

People should have the right to use marijuana 64% 26% 7% 1% 2% 1% 100%
Tax will bring in needed money for state/local gov't 65% 23% 5% 3% 3% 2% 100%
Will improve public safety, reduces illegal dealing 53% 31% 10% 2% 3% 1% 100%
Already too many people in jail for using marijuana 66% 17% 10% 3% 3% 1% 100%
It is an important reform for minority communities 48% 26% 16% 5% 3% 3% 100%
Marijuana is not a debilitating or “gateway” drug 47% 26% 14% 7% 5% 1% 100%
| would use legal recreational marijuana 28% 13% 14% 12% 30% 3% 100%
(Unweighted N) for right to use marijuana (452) (174) (48) (8) (16) 4) (702)
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Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Hoover Institution

YouGov

October 4 - 14, 2016

California general election likely voters

Respondents were selected from among California registered voters in YouGov’s opt-in Internet
panel and then matched down to a sample of 1250 likely voters to produce the final dataset. The
sample was matched on gender, age, race, education, and California geographic region, and
subset on those likely to vote in the upcoming election. The sampling frame used in matching was
constructed by stratified sampling from the full 2012 American Community Survey (ACS) sample.
Data on voter registration status and turnout were matched to this frame using the November
2012 Current Population Survey.

The sample was weighted using propensity scores based on age, gender, race/ethnicity, years of
education, and geographic region. The final weights were then post-stratified to match the
September 2016 party registration statistics reported by the CA Secretary of State, and a full
stratification of four category age, four category race, gender and four category education. The
weights were trimmed at a maximum of seven and normalized to sum to the sample size. The
weights range from .2 to 7.0, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of .6.

1250 November general election likely voters
+/- 3.28% for likely voters (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

8 questions not reported
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